SK6206   300mA Low Power LDO
⚫ Input voltage : 2.5V~7V
⚫ Output range : 1.2V~5.0V
⚫ Low power consumption
⚫ Low voltage drop
⚫ Low temperature coefficient
⚫ Low Quiescent Current: 3uA at 6V
⚫ PSRR: 50dB @ 1KHz

G Halogen Free
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
Ordering Information
SOT23 & SOT23-3 (Top View)
SK6206-①②③④
Marking Rule
① represents product number
MARK  PRODUCT SERIES
6 SK6206****
② represents 3 pins regulator
MARK PRODUCT
SERIES VOLTAGE=0.1~3.0V VOLTAGE=3.1V~6.0V
5 6 SK6206
③ represents output voltage
MARK VOLTAGE(V) MARK VOLTAGE(V)
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2.0 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 - -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 - -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 - -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 - -
9 - 4.0 - T 2.5 - -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 - -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 - -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 - -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 - -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3.0 - -
④ X
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN 8 V
Output Current IOUT 300* mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
Pd
0.20 W
SOT23-3 0.25 W
SOT-89 0.50 W
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃
*IOUT=Pd/(VIN-VOUT)
Electrical Characteristics
SK6206 for any output voltage（Ta=25℃）
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Vout
Vin=Vout+1V
1.0mA≤Iout≤30mA
Vout×0.98 -- Vout×1.02 V
Output Current*1 Iout Vin-Vout=1V -- 300 -- mA
Low dropout*2 Vdrop Refer to the next table
Line Regulation
△Vout1/(Vin·Vo
ut)
1.6V≤Vin≤8V
Iout=40mA
-- 0.05 0.2 %/V
Load Regulation △Vout /ΔIout
Vin= Vout+1V
1.0mA≤Iout≤80mA
-- 12 30 mV
Output voltage
Temperature